

Index

- ABC (Agricultural Bank of China Ltd): composition of bank net operating profit (2004–2010), 68; origins of, 61; profitability indicators (2005–2010), 67; restructuring measures before IPOs, 66
- ABS (asset-backed securities): global financial crisis and, 329, 330–331; Korea, 235, 236–237
- activist shareholders, Japan, 214, 216–217
- Act on the Structural Improvement of the Financial Industry (ASIFI) of 1997, Korea, 251
- ADBC (Agricultural Development Bank of China), 69
- AFC (Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Finance Corporation), Japan, 189
- Aflac Japan, 162
- Agency Share Transfer System (ASTS), China, 77
- aggregate financial repression index (FREPI), 122–124
- Agricultural Bank of China Ltd. *See* ABC
- Agricultural Development Bank of China (ADBC), 69
- Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Finance Corporation (AFC), Japan, 189
- agriculture cooperatives, Japan, 157
- AIG, in Japan, 162
- AMCs (asset management companies), China, 63
- appreciating yuan, 107–109
- A shares, Chinese equity division, 82
- Asian financial crisis: compared to global financial crisis, 302–303; effect on China, 4, 58; effect on Japan, 4, 151; effect on Korea, 4, 246–255
- Asian Tigers, 3
- ASIFI (Act on the Structural Improvement of the Financial Industry) of 1997, Korea, 251
- asset-backed securities. *See* ABS
- asset management companies (AMCs), China, 63
- assets: asset growth and leverage, 310–314; Japan, 149–151, 194–195
- assets, financial: China, 48, 50, 59; defined, 285; Japan, 159–161, 174–176, 321; Korea, 231, 285; United States versus Japan, 175
- assets, real: defined, 285; use as collateral by Korean banks, 39–40, 288

- asset-side tools, macro-prudential regulation, 336–338; lending limits, 336–337; loan-to-deposit ratio caps, 337–338
- ASTS (Agency Share Transfer System), China, 77
- asymmetric financial liberalization, China, 47, 118–120
- BAI (Board of Audit and Inspection), Korea, 273
- Bank and Credit (BC), Korea, 265
- bank capital-oriented tools, macro-prudential regulation, 334–336; forward-looking provisioning, 335–336; leverage cap, 336; overview, 334–335
- Bank for International Settlements (BIS) capital ratio, Japan, 156
- banking: Barclays, 310–311; comparison of systems, 25–26; cross-border banking in eurozone, 323–326; Eurozone crisis, 323–326; leverage and asset growth, 310–314; Northern Rock plc, 313–314; overview, 309–310; securitization and, 326–332. *See also* intermediation, financial; macro-prudential regulation
- banking, China, 59–72; big four, 62–65; credit cooperatives, 69; early evolution of, 60–62; foreign banks, 70–72; overview, 59–60; policy banks, 69–70; restructuring bank ownership, 65–69
- banking, Japan, 154–161; assets, 159–161; consolidation, 156–159; regulation by government, postwar to 1990, 146–147
- banking, Korea, 232, 244–245; capital market financing and TFP growth, 280; loans and productivity, 280; rationalization of lending operations, 279–280; twin crisis, 314–319
- Bank of China. *See* BOC
- Bank of Japan (BOJ), 181, 182
- Bank of Korea. *See* BOK
- Bank of Korea Act of 1997, 228
- Bankscope, 311
- Barclays, 310–311
- base deposit interest rate, PBOC, 49
- base lending interest rate, PBOC, 49
- Basel III framework, banks, 332
- BC (Bank and Credit), Korea, 265
- Bernanke, Ben, 329
- Big Bang reform, Japan, 185
- Big four, China's banking sector, 61–66; Agricultural Bank of China Ltd, 61–65, 66; Bank of China, 61–65, 66; China Construction Bank Corp, 61–65, 66; Industrial & Commercial Bank of China Ltd, 61–65, 66
- BIS (Bank for International Settlements) capital ratio, Japan, 156
- Board of Audit and Inspection (BAI), Korea, 273
- BOC (Bank of China): composition of bank net operating profit (2004–2010), 68; origins of, 61; PBOC and, 60; profitability indicators (2005–2010), 67; restructuring measures before IPOs, 66
- BOJ (Bank of Japan), 181, 182
- BOK (Bank of Korea): Apartment Purchase Price Index, 272; efforts to avert credit card crisis, 267; efforts to support currency, 260; external financing, 232; financial stability index, 241–242; level of foreign reserves, 248–250

- bond markets: China, 74–76;
 corporate, 29–31, 320; dim-sum
 bonds, 130; Japan, 168, 196–198;
 Korea, 235–236
- boom-bust cycle: capital flows, 306;
 Korea, 266, 290. *See also* cycles,
 financial
- borrowing short and lending long,
 Korea, 247–251, 271
- Brazil, inflow tax, 341
- Bretton Woods System, 35, 146
- B shares, Chinese equity division, 82
- Bubble era, Japan, 148–151, 319–321
- Busan Savings Bank (Korea), 268,
 269, 272
- CACI (capital account control
 index), 112–113
- capital account control index
 (CACI), 112–113
- capital account controls, China,
 109–116; capital account control
 index, 112–113; convertibility,
 131–136; covered interest rate
 parity, 114–116; evolution of
 controls, 110–111; overview, 109–
 110; residual method, 113–114;
 restrictions on, 111–112
- capital flow: collateral benefits,
 304–305; disorderly liberalization of
 outflow, Korea, 257; to emerging
 economies (2003–2009), 308;
 gross versus net, 330; investment
 and, 306–309; Japan as supplier of
 capital, 194–199; loss absorbercy,
 bank capital, 332; one-sector
 neoclassical growth model, 304;
 volatility and composition, 307–309
- Capital Market Consolidation Act of
 2009, Korea, 230–231
- capital markets, 28–32; China,
 51, 73–75, 134; corporate bond
 market, 29–31; government bond
 issue, 31–32; Japan, 165–168;
 Korea, 233–234, 280–281. *See also*
 bond markets; stock markets
- capital output ratios: incremental
 capital-output ratio, 20–21, 210–
 212; Japan, 208–212
- catch-up growth: economic
 development and growth, 14–18;
 finance and, 7–9; foreign direct
 investment and, 35; support for,
 36–37
- CBO (collateralized bond
 obligation) funds, Korea, 235–236
- CBRC (China Banking Regulatory
 Commission), 100
- CCBC (China Construction Bank
 Corp): composition of bank net
 operating profit (2004–2010),
 68; origins of, 61; profitability
 indicators (2005–2010), 67;
 restructuring measures before
 IPOs, 66
- CDB (China Development Bank),
 69–70
- CDOs (collateralized debt
 obligations), 7, 331
- CDs (certificates of deposit):
 European banks issuance of, 330;
 Japan, 157; Korea, 234
- central bank bills, China, 75–76,
 86, 96
- central bank credit, China, 93
- certificates of deposit. *See* CDs
- CFFEX (China Financial Futures
 Exchange), 87
- chaebol* (conglomerates), Korea, 227,
 228, 265, 318–319
- Chalmers Johnson developmental
 state, 227
- Chibor (China interbank offered
 rate), 74, 97, 115

- China: account surpluses, 16;
 corporate bond market, 29–31;
 Corruption Perception Index, 10;
 Ease of doing business ranking,
 10; Economic freedom ranking,
 10; effect of Asian financial crisis
 on growth, 4; effect of global
 financial crisis on, 5; fertility
 rates, 19; financial markets,
 72–75; financial stability, 38;
 foreign financial firms, 89–90;
 foreign investors, 88; GDP, 8,
 12; governance indicators, 10;
 government bond issue, 31–32;
 incremental capital-output ratio,
 20–23; inflation and interest
 rates, 27–28; interpretations of
 reform approach and success,
 46–49; labor force ratio, 19–20;
 land area (1990/2010), 8; life
 expectancy rates, 19; logic of,
 118–121; monetary policy, 90–96;
 overview, 44–46; population
 growth rates, 19; post–World
 War II heritage, 13; regulatory
 framework, 98–104; stock
 markets, 28–29; summary of
 findings, 49–52; total population
 (1990/2010), 8; “unfinished
 revolution,” 58–59
- China, banking sector, 59–72; big four,
 62–65; early evolution of, 60–62;
 foreign banks, 70–72; foreign entry
 into, 26; overview, 59–60; policy
 banks, 69–70; restructuring bank
 ownership, 65–69
- China, derivatives market:
 commodities, 84–86; exchange
 rate derivatives, 86; interest rate
 derivatives, 86–87; stock index
 futures, 87–88; warrants, 88
- China, equity markets, 75–84; equity
 division, 80–84; foreign investors,
 80; overview, 75–77; regulation of
 stock markets, 78–80
- China, external financial
 liberalization, 104–116; capital
 account controls, 109–116;
 exchange rate policy, 105–109;
 overview, 104–105
- China, financial liberalization,
 53–58, 127–136; capital account
 convertibility, 131–136; effects of,
 56–58; financial intermediation,
 53–55; growing financial and
 economic risks, 127–131;
 measuring, 39; overview, 127
- China, financial repression:
 aggregate financial repression
 index, 122–124; McKinnon and
 Stiglitz effects, 126–127; overview,
 32–34, 116–118; quantifying effects,
 124–126; types of, 49
- China Banking Regulatory
 Commission (CBRC), 100
- China Cinda Asset Management
 Corporation, 63
- China Construction Bank Corp. *See*
 CCBC
- China Development Bank (CDB),
 69–70
- China Euro Securities Ltd, 89
- China Financial Futures Exchange
 (CFFEX), 87
- China Great Wall Asset Management
 Corporation, 63
- China Huarong Asset Management
 Corporation, 63
- China Insurance Regulatory
 Commission (CIRC), 98–104
- China interbank offered rate
 (Chibor), 74, 97, 115

- China Merchants Fund Management Co Ltd, 89
- China Orient Asset Management Corporation, 63
- China People's Construction Bank (CPCB), 60
- China Securities Investor Protection Fund Corporation (SIPF), 102
- China Securities Regulatory Commission (CSRC), 78–79, 98–104
- China Zhengzhou Commodity Exchange (CZCE), 85
- China Zhengzhou Grain Wholesale Market, 84
- Chun Doo Hwan, 227
- CIRC (China Insurance Regulatory Commission), 98–104
- CIRP (covered interest rate parity), 112, 114–116
- Citibank Korea, 245
- Citigroup, 200
- collateral benefits, capital flows, 304–305
- collateralized bond obligation (CBO) funds, Korea, 235–236
- collateralized debt obligations (CDOs), 7, 331
- Commercial Bank Law in 1995, China, 100
- commercial banks: China, 58, 60, 128; Japan, 147, 157–160, 176, 181–182, 214; Korea, 244, 251, 265, 269, 314–316
- commercial paper (CP) *See* CP
- commodities, China's derivatives market, 84–86
- comparative-advantage-conforming development strategy, China, 46
- conglomerates (*chaebol*), Korea, 227, 228, 265, 318–319
- consolidation: Japanese banking system, 156–159; Korean financial industries, 237–239
- consumer price index (CPI), Japan, 152
- consumption-GDP ratio, Korea, 254–255
- corporate bond market, 29–31, 320
- corporate borrowers, Japan, 176–180; fundraising, 178–180; liabilities, 176–178; nonfinancial companies and, 320
- Corruption Perception Index, 10
- cost of living, Tokyo, 203
- covered interest rate parity (CIRP), 112, 114–116
- CP (commercial paper): Japan, 320; Korea, 234
- CPCB (China People's Construction Bank), 60
- CPI (consumer price index), Japan, 152
- credit card loan crisis (2003), Korea, 263–268
- credit cooperatives: China, 69; Japan, 157–158
- credit quotas, Chinese monetary policy, 93–95
- cross-border banking: China, 49; eurozone, 323–326
- cross-shareholding, Japanese corporations, 214
- CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), 78–79, 98–104
- currency mismatch, Korea: 1997 versus 2008, 318–319; defined, 247–249, 291; preventing, 259
- current account deficit. *See* deficits
- current-account surpluses: China, 16–17, 107, 129; Japan, 16–17, 35, 148, 194; Korea, 17, 33, 36

- cycles, financial: boom-bust cycle, 266, 290, 306; ratio of noncore to core liabilities of banking sector in gauging, 333; role of financial intermediaries in, 309–314, 326–332; volatility and composition of capital flows, 307–309
- CZCE (China Zhengzhou Commodity Exchange), 85
- Daiwa Securities, 165, 201
- Dalian Commodity Exchange (DCE), 85
- DBJ (Development Bank of Japan), 189
- DCE (Dalian Commodity Exchange), 85
- DDR (decile distribution ratio), 286
- debentures, bank: Japan, 156–157, 168; Korea, 234, 267. *See also* bond markets
- debt-to-income ratio. *See* DTI ratio
- decile distribution ratio (DDR), 286
- deficits: Ireland, 326; Japan, 148, 320; Korea, 16–17, 247, 256; Spain, 326; United States, 330–331
- deflation: China, 92; Japan, 27, 151–152, 183, 206
- demand pull perspective, securitization, 329, 331
- demographics, economic development and growth, 18–20
- Deng Xiaoping, 13, 46, 60, 119
- deposit rates: Chinese monetary policy, 28, 94, 96–99, 118; Japan, 147
- depreciation: Japan, 23, 176–179, 209–210; Korea, 229, 248, 254–256, 318; measures of, 22
- deregulation, financial: Japan, 148, 183–185; Korea, 274. *See also* direct finance, expansion of; financial liberalization
- derivatives market: China, 84–88; Japan, 192–193, 195–196; Korea, 237
- development, financial, 23–32; banks, 25–26; capital markets, 28–32; effectiveness and efficiency of, 36–40; inflation and interest rates, 27–28; measuring liberalization, 38–39; overview, 23–25; stability, 38–39
- Development Bank of Japan (DBJ), 189
- dim-sum bonds, 130
- direct finance, expansion of (Korea), 232–237; asset-backed securities, 236–237; bond markets, 235–236; financial derivatives, 237; money markets, 234; overview, 232–233; stock markets, 234–235
- domestic credit, as percentage of GDP, 25
- domestic saving rate, 15–16
- DPRK (North Korea), 12–13
- DTI (debt-to-income) ratio: Korea, 240; macro-prudential regulation and, 336–337
- dual-track currency system, China, 47, 104, 105
- Ease of doing business ranking, 10
- economic development and growth, 11–20; catch-up growth, 7–9, 14–18, 35–37; demographics, 18–20; overview, 11–12; post-World War II heritages, 12–13
- economic freedom ranking, 10
- EFSO (Establishment of Financial Supervisory Organizations) Act of 1997, Korea, 228
- EIBC (Export-Import Bank of China), 69–70
- equity markets: capital flows into and out of Korea, 316–318;

- China, 75–84; China, equity division, 80–84; China, foreign investors, 80; China, overview, 75–77; China, regulation of stock markets, 78–80; China, Shanghai Stock Exchange, 77; China, Shenzhen Stock Exchange, 77; Japan, 166–167, 194, 198
- Establishment of Financial Supervisory Organizations (EFSO) Act of 1997, Korea, 228
- euro-yen bond market, 197–198
- eurozone: cross-border banking, 323–326; eurozone crisis, 322
- exchange rates: capital flows of banking sector and, 319; China, 105–109; China, appreciating yuan, 107–109; China, derivatives market, 86; China, distorted, 51, 129; China, dual-track currency system, 104; China, floating, 134–135; Japan, Bretton Woods System, 129; Japan, floating, 35; Korea, 255–256, 260–261, 286, 288–289
- Export-Import Bank of China (EIBC), 69–70
- Export-Import Bank of Japan, 70
- external financial liberalization, China, 104–116; capital account controls, 109–116; exchange rate policy, 105–109; overview, 104–105
- factor market distortions, China, 47, 118–119
- Fannie Mae, 328
- FDI (foreign direct investment): capital flows and, 308–309; catch-up growth and, 35; China, 49; Japan, 190–193
- FER (foreign exchange reserves), China, 108
- fertility rates, 19
- FHCA (Financial Holding Company Act) of 2000, Korea, 238–239
- FILP (Fiscal Investment and Loan Program), 186–187
- finance: catch-up growth and, 7–9; overview, 9–11
- financial bonds, China, 75, 86, 96
- financial cycles. *See* cycles, financial
- financial derivatives. *See* derivatives market
- financial development. *See* development, financial
- financial globalization. *See* globalization, financial
- Financial Holding Company Act (FHCA) of 2000, Korea, 238–239
- financial institutions: non-bank financial institutions, Korea, 240, 279–281; restructuring, China, 65–69; restructuring, Korea, 252; systemically important financial institutions, 332. *See also* banking
- Financial Intelligence Unit (FIU), Korea, 273
- financial intermediation. *See* banking; intermediation, financial
- financial liberalization. *See* liberalization, financial
- financial liberalization index, Korea, 277–279
- financial markets. *See* bond markets; money markets; stock markets
- Financial Reform Index, Korea, 293–294
- financial repression. *See* repression, financial
- Financial Services Agency (FSA), Japan, 155–156, 182
- financial stability. *See* stability, financial

- Financial Stability Contribution (FSC), 338–339
- financial stability index, Korea, 241–242
- Financial Supervisory Commission (FSC), Korea, 228, 251, 268
- Financial Supervisory Service (FSS), Korea, 228–229, 272–273
- firm bonds, China, 75
- Fiscal Investment and Loan Program (FILP), 186–187
- FIU (Financial Intelligence Unit), Korea, 273
- Five-Year Program period, China, 127
- fixed capital, consumption of as percentage of GDP, 22
- floating exchange rate: China, 134–135; Japan, 35
- foreign banks: China, 70–72; Korea, 245–246
- foreign currency (shogun) bonds, 196–197
- foreign-currency liabilities: Japan, 176–178, 190–192; Korea, 228, 246–248, 256, 258, 314–316; United States, 195
- foreign direct investment. *See* FDI
- foreign exchange reserves (FER), China, 108
- foreign financial firms, China, 89–90; overview, 89; Qualified Domestic Institutional Investors, 89–90; Qualified Foreign Institutional Investors, 89–90
- Foreign Investment Promotion Act of 1998, Korea, 244–245
- foreign investors: China, 80, 88; Japan, 190–194, 198–199, 214, 216–217; Korea, 243–246
- forward-looking provisioning, macro-prudential regulation, 335–336
- Forward Rate Agreements (FRAs), PBOC, 86
- Freddie Mac, 328
- free market system, role in China's financial reform, 47
- FREP (aggregate financial repression index), 122–124
- FSA (Financial Services Agency), Japan, 155–156, 182
- FSC (Financial Stability Contribution), 338–339
- FSC (Financial Supervisory Commission), Korea, 228, 251, 268
- FSS (Financial Supervisory Service), Korea, 228–229, 272–273
- fundraising: China, 75–76; Japan, 178–180
- Futures Trading Regulations of China Zhengzhou Commodity Exchange, 85
- GDP (gross domestic product): China, 8, 12, 48; consumption of fixed capital as percentage of, 22; domestic credit as percentage of, 25; gross fixed capital formation, ratio to, 15–16; Ireland, 323, 326; Japan, 4, 8, 12, 151, 208–209; Korea, 4, 8, 12, 254–255, 274; M2as percentage of, 24–25; real GDP growth, 150–151, 254, 261; Spain, 323, 326; United States, 208–209
- GDP deflator, Japan, 151–152
- GEB (growth enterprise board), China, 77
- General Insurance Association (GIA), Japan, 161–165
- Germany: debt to GDP ratios, 323; government budget balance, 322
- GGF (Greenspan-Guidotti-Fischer) rule, 256

- GIA (General Insurance Association), Japan, 161–165
- global financial crisis (2007–2009):
causes of, 5–7; compared to Asian financial crisis, 302–303
- globalization, financial, 34–36; capital flows, volatility and composition of, 307–309; Eurozone crisis, 322–326; financial intermediation, 309–319; general discussion, 303–307; Japan, 319–321; macro-prudential regulation, 332–338
- governance indicators, 10
- government bonds, 31–32; China, 31, 75; Japan, 148, 160–161, 163–164, 168, 320; Korea, 31, 235–236, 256
- government-sponsored enterprises (GSEs), 328
- Granger causality test, 115, 240
- Great Recession, impact of, 5
- Greenspan-Guidotti-Fischer (GGF) rule, 256
- gross capital flows, 330
- gross domestic product. *See* GDP
- gross fixed capital formation, ratio to GDP, 15–16
- growth, financial: catch-up growth, 7–9, 14–18, 35, 36–37; Korea, 231–232, 273–279, 287–288
- growth enterprise board (GEB), China, 77
- GSEs (government-sponsored enterprises), 328
- Hercules exchange, Japan, 170
- Hokkaido Takushoku bank collapse, 154
- “hot potato” hypothesis, global imbalances, 327–328
- household asset portfolios, Korea, 240
- household financial assets, Japan, 174–176
- H shares, Chinese equity division, 82
- IBJ (Industrial Bank of Japan), 156–157
- ICBC (Industrial & Commercial Bank of China Ltd), 91; composition of bank net operating profit (2004–2010), 68; origins of, 61; profitability indicators (2005–2010), 67; restructuring measures before IPOs, 66
- ICI (interest rate control), 123
- ICOR (incremental capital-output ratio), 20–23, 210–212
- IMF (International Monetary Fund): bailout of Korea, 4, 228; conditions for rescue financing for Korea, 228; measures, 294; special drawing right basket, 130
- income distribution, Korea, 283–284, 297–299
- incremental capital-output ratio (ICOR), 20–23, 210–212
- independent director system, CSRC, 79
- Industrial & Commercial Bank of China Ltd. *See* ICBC
- Industrial Bank of Japan (IBJ), 156–157
- inflation: China, 92, 94, 132; interest rates and, 27–28; Japan, 151
- inflow tax (IOF), Brazil, 341
- initial public offering. *See* IPO
- insurance sector: China, 102–103; Japan, 161–165
- interbank bond market, China, 74–75
- interbank lending market, China, 73–74
- interest rate control (ICI), 123

- interest rates: China, 49, 86–87, 96–98, 112, 114–116, 134; correlations between US interest rates and domestic investment of emerging economies, 306–307; inflation and, 27–28; Japan, 147–148, 158, 161; Korea, 228, 236, 265–266, 269. *See also* RID
- intermediary balance sheet management, 311–312
- intermediation, financial: China, 53–55; eurozone crisis, 323–326; Japan, 185–190; leverage and asset growth, 310–314; overview, 309–310; role of financial intermediaries in financial cycles, 309–314, 326–332; securitization and, 326–332; twin crisis in Korea, 314–319
- International Labour Organization, 19
- International Monetary Fund. *See* IMF
- investments: capital flow and, 306–309; foreign direct investment, 35, 49, 190–193, 308–309; insurance sector, Japan, 163–165; Korea, portfolio, 257–259; outward direct investment, China, 49, 135–136
- investment-trust companies (ITCs), Korea, 267
- IOF (inflow tax), Brazil, 341
- IPO (initial public offering): China, 66, 76–77; Japan, Mothers exchange, 171
- IRC (Issue Review Committee), China, 78
- Ireland: current account balance as percent of GDP, 326; debt to GDP ratios, 323; government budget balance, 322
- “iron triangle,” Japan, 146
- Issue Review Committee (IRC), China, 78
- ITCs (investment-trust companies), Korea, 267
- Japan: 1990–2010, 149–153; account surpluses, 16; banks, 26, 154–161; Bubble era, 148–151, 319–321; capital markets, 165–168; capital output ratios, 208–212; continued misallocation, 207; corporate bond market, 29–31; corporate borrowers, 176–180; Corruption Perception Index, 10; deposit rates, 147; Ease of doing business ranking, 10; Economic freedom ranking, 10; effect of global financial crisis on, 5; fertility rates, 19; financial intermediation, 185–190; financial repression and liberalization, 32–34; financial stability, 38–39; GDP, 4, 8, 12, 151, 208–209; governance indicators, 10; government bond issue, 31–32; government regulatory policies, 180–190; household financial assets, 174–176; incremental capital-output ratio, 20–23; inflation and interest rates, 27–28; insurance, 161–165; labor force ratio, 19–20; land area (1990/2010), 8; life expectancy rates, 19; overview, 143–146, 206–207; population growth rates, 19; postwar to 1990, 146–149; post-World War II heritage, 12–13; return on assets, 212–213; return on equity, 212–213; role of shareholders, 213–217; securities firms, 165–166; start-up firms, 168–174; stock markets, 28–29; total population (1990/2010), 8. *See also* Tokyo as international financial center
- Japan Bank for International Cooperation (JBIC), 189

- Japan Finance Corporation (JFC), 189
- Japan Finance Corporation for Small and Medium Enterprise (JASME), 189
- Japan Housing Finance Administration (JHFA), 189
- Japan Housing Loan Corporation (JHLC), 189
- Japan Post, 200
- Japan Securities Dealers Association [JSDA], 165
- JASDAQ, 169–171
- JASME (Japan Finance Corporation for Small and Medium Enterprise), 189
- JBIC (Japan Bank for International Cooperation), 189
- JFC (Japan Finance Corporation), 189
- JHFA (Japan Housing Finance Administration), 189
- JHLC (Japan Housing Loan Corporation), 189
- Journal of Economic Literature*, 6
- KAMCO (Korea Asset Management Corporation), 251
- KB (Kookmin Bank), Korea, 265
- KDB (Korea Development Bank), 267
- KDIC (Korea Deposit Insurance Corporation), 251
- KEB (Korea Exchange Bank), 245
- keiretsu* groups, 214
- Kim Yong Sam government, 227
- Koizumi, Junichiro, 182
- Kookmin Bank (KB), Korea, 265
- Korea: account surpluses, 16; Asian financial crisis, 246–255; banks, 26; corporate bond market, 29–31; Corruption Perception Index, 10; credit card loan crisis (2003), 263–268; Ease of doing business ranking, 10; Economic freedom ranking, 10; effect of global financial crisis on, 5; effects of financial liberalization on economic growth and efficiency, 273–279, 287–288; effects of financial liberalization on income and wealth distribution, 282–291; evolution of financial system, 227–231; expansion of direct finance, 232–237; fertility rates, 19; financial conglomeration and market concentration, 237–239; financial growth (since 2000), 231–232; financial imbalances and systemic risk, 240–243; financial liberalization models, 294–297; financial reform, evaluation of, 286–287; Financial Reform Index, 293–294; financial repression, 32–34; financial stability, 38; foreign investors, 243–246; GDP, 4, 8, 12, 254–255, 274; governance indicators, 10; government bond issue, 31–32; household asset portfolios, 240; income distribution models, 297–299; incremental capital-output ratio, 20–23; inflation, 27–28; interest rates, 27–28; labor force ratio, 19–20; land area (1990/2010), 8; leverage caps, 336; life expectancy rates, 19; liquidity crisis (2008), 255–262; loan-to-deposit ratio caps, 337–338; macro-prudential levy, 339, 341; measuring liberalization, 39–40; mutual savings bank crisis (2011), 268–273; population growth rates, 19; post-World War II heritage, 12–13; stock markets, 28–29; total population (1990/2010), 8; twin crisis, 314–319

- Korea Asset Management Corporation (KAMCO), 251
- Korea Deposit Insurance Corporation (KDIC), 251
- Korea Development Bank (KDB), 267
- Korea Exchange Bank (KEB), 245
- Korean War, 12–13
- Korea Stock Exchange (KRX), 279
- KOSDAQ market, 235
- KOSPI, 233, 235, 244
- KRX (Korea Stock Exchange), 279
- labor force ratio, 19–20
- language skills, factor in Japan's presence in international markets, 202–203
- Law of PBOC, 91, 92
- LDP (Liberal Democratic Party), Japan, 146
- Lee Myung Bak government, 228–229
- Lehman Brothers: effect of collapse on Korea, 256, 260, 318; “Lehman Shock,” 5–6; Nomura buyout of, 201, 205
- lending limits, macro-prudential regulation, 336–337
- leverage: asset growth and, 310–314; leverage cap, macro-prudential regulation, 336
- LG Card, Korea, 267
- liabilities, foreign-currency: Japan, 176–178, 190–192; Korea, 228, 246–248, 256, 258, 314–316; United States, 195
- liability-side tools, macro-prudential regulation, 338–342; macro-prudential levy, 339; noncore liabilities levy, 338–339; unremunerated reserve requirements, 340–342
- Liberal Democratic Party (LDP), Japan, 146
- liberalization, financial: China, capital account convertibility, 131–136; China, effects of, 56–58; China, external, 104–116; China, external, capital account controls, 109–116; China, external, exchange rate policy, 105–109; China, external, overview, 104–105; China, financial intermediation, 53–55; China, growing financial and economic risks, 127–131; China, overview, 127; Korea, Asian financial crisis, 246–255; Korea, credit card loan crisis (2003), 263–268; Korea, effect on economic growth and efficiency, 273–279, 287–288; Korea, effect on income and wealth distribution, 282; Korea, effects on financial stability, 288–290; Korea, evaluation of financial regulations, 290–291; Korea, evolution of financial system, 227–231; Korea, expansion of direct finance, 232–237; Korea, financial conglomeration and market concentration, 237–239; Korea, financial growth (since 2000), 231–232; Korea, financial imbalances and systemic risk, 240–243; Korea, financial liberalization index, 277–279; Korea, financial reform, evaluation of, 286–287; Korea, foreign investors, 243–246; Korea, household asset portfolios, 240; Korea, income distribution, 283–284; Korea, linear regression models, 279–281; Korea, liquidity crisis (2008), 255; Korea, mutual

- savings bank crisis (2011), 268–273; Korea, overview, 282–283; Korea, studies, 273–277; Korea, wealth distribution, 284–286, 288; measuring, 39–40; models, 294–297; overview, 32–34
- life expectancy rates, 19
- life insurance, Japan, 163
- linear regression models, financial liberalization (Korea), 279–281
- liquidity crisis (2008), Korea, 255; buildup and causes, 256–259; effect on economy, 261–262; overview, 255–256; resolution, 260–261
- loans: Japanese investors preference for, 195; nonperforming loans, 63–65, 155, 251. *See also* banking
- loan-to-deposit ratio caps, macro-prudential regulation, 337–338
- loan-to-value (LTV) regulation, 240, 336–337
- Long-Term Credit Bank of Japan (LTCB), 156–157
- loss absorbency, bank capital, 332
- “Lost Decade,” Japan, 151
- L shares, Chinese equity division, 82–83
- LTCB (Long-Term Credit Bank of Japan), 156–157
- LTV (loan-to-value) regulation, 240, 336–337
- M2 *See* money supply
- macroeconomic policies: catch-up growth and, 8–9; incremental capital-output ratio, 20–23
- macro-prudential regulation, 332–342; asset-side tools, 336–338; bank capital-oriented tools, 334–336; liability-side tools, 338–342; macro-prudential levy, Korea, 339, 341; overview, 332–334
- management of financial crisis, Japan, 206; capital output ratios, 208–212; misallocation of funds, 207; overview, 206–207; return on assets (ROA), 212–213; return on equity (ROE), 212–213; role of shareholders, 213–217
- market concentration, Korea, 237–239
- maturity mismatch, 247–248, 271, 291
- McKinnon, Ronald, 56
- McKinnon effect, 45, 121, 126–127
- McKinnon–Shaw hypothesis, 56–57
- Ministry of Finance, Japan. *See* MOF
- misallocation of funds, Japan, 207
- mismatch, maturity, 247–248, 271, 291
- Mitsubishi UFJ Group, 200
- Mizuho Securities, 165
- Modigliani and Miller (MM) theorems, 309–310
- MOF (Ministry of Finance), Japan, 60; management of banking crisis, 154; regulatory policies, 180–183
- monetary policy, China, 90–98; central bank credit, 93; credit quotas, 93; deposit and lending rates, 94; instruments of, 92–96; interest rates, 96–98; objectives, 91–92; open market operations, 93; overview, 90–91; rediscounting, 93; required reserve ratio, 93; window guidance, 93
- Monetary Policy Committee (MPC), PBOC, 91
- money markets: China, 73–74; Korea, 234
- money supply (M2), 8; China, annual growth rate, 93; as percentage of GDP, 24–25, 48

- Mothers exchange, Japan, 170–171
- MPC (Monetary Policy Committee), PBOC, 91
- MUFJ Securities, 201
- Mundell Trilemma, 129
- mutual savings bank crisis, Korea, 268–273
- Nanyang Commercial Bank, 70
- nationalization of banks, Japan, 157
- National Life Finance Corporation (NLFC), Japan, 189
- National People's Congress (NPC), 91
- National Securities Trading Automated Quotation System (STAQ), 73–74
- NBFIs (non-bank financial institutions), Korea, 240; capital market financing and TFP growth, 280–281; loans and productivity, 280; rationalization of lending operations, 279
- NCB (Nippon Credit Bank), 156–157
- net capital flows, 330
- net present value (NPV) projects, balance sheets, 309–310
- New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), 167
- Nikkei Average, 148
- Nikko Securities, 165
- Nippon Credit Bank (NCB), 156–157
- Nippon Life, 200
- NLFC (National Life Finance Corporation), Japan, 189
- Nomura Securities, 165, 201, 202, 205
- non-bank financial institutions, Korea. *See* NBFIs
- noncore liabilities levy, macro-prudential regulation, 338–339
- nonfinancial corporations, Japan, 320–321
- non-life insurance, Japan, 161–162
- nonperforming loans. *See* NPLs
- Northern Rock plc, 313–314
- North Korea (DPRK), 12–13
- NPC (National People's Congress), 91
- NPLs (nonperforming loans): Chinese banks, 63–65; Japanese banks, 155; Korean banks, 251
- NPV (net present value) projects, balance sheets, 309–310
- N shares, Chinese equity division, 83
- NYSE (New York Stock Exchange), 167
- ODI (outward direct investment), China, 49, 135–136
- OECD (Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development), 13, 171–172
- one-sector neoclassical growth model, capital flows, 304
- open market operations, China, 93, 95
- Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development (OECD), 13, 171–172
- Osaka Stock Exchange, 166
- outward direct investment (ODI), China, 49, 135–136
- PBOC (People's Bank of China): changes to exchange rate policy, 106; credit quotas, 94; financial repression and, 49; Forward Rate Agreements, 86; as independent entity, 134; Law of PBOC, 91, 92; objectives, 91–92; pre-reform period, 60, 90; weakening capital restrictions, 129
- PCA (principal component analysis), 123
- P chips, Chinese equity division, 83–84

- People's Bank of China. *See* PBOC
- per capita GDP: 1980–2010, 12, 14–15; China, 8, 12; Japan, 8, 12; Korea, 8, 12
- PFMC (Public Fund Management Committee), Korea, 253
- policy banks, China, 69–70; Agricultural Development Bank of China, 69; China Development Bank, 69–70; Export-Import Bank of China, 69–70
- population growth rates, 19
- portfolio investments, 257–259
- Postal Life Insurance, Japan, 163
- Post Bank, Japan, 158
- post office, Japan: Fiscal Investment and Loan Program, 186–187; privatization, 187–188
- PPP (purchasing power parity), 8, 13
- principal component analysis (PCA), 123
- Public Fund Management Committee (PFMC), Korea, 253
- purchasing power parity (PPP), 8, 13
- Qualified Domestic Institutional Investors (QDII), China, 89–90
- Qualified Foreign Institutional Investors (QFII), China, 89–90
- real assets: defined, 285; use as collateral by Korean banks, 39–40, 288
- real estate market: Japan, 148–151, 181–183; Korea, 270–272
- real GDP growth: Japan, 150–151; Korea, 254, 261. *See also* GDP
- real interest rate. *See* RID
- recapitalization of banks, Japan, 154–156
- Red chips, Chinese equity division, 83–84
- rediscounting, Chinese monetary policy, 93
- regulatory policies: China, assessment of supervisory system, 103–104; China, China Insurance Regulatory Commission, 98–99; China, China Securities Regulatory Commission, 98–99; China, overview, 98–101; China, segregation-by-business regulatory model, 99; China, supervision of insurance industry, 102–103; China, supervision of security industry, 101–102; Japan, deregulation measures, 183–185; Japan, direct government financial intermediation, 185–190; Japan, Ministry of Finance (MOF), 180–183; Korea, 259, 290–291. *See also* macro-prudential regulation
- repos (repurchase agreements): China, 73–74; securitization, 327–328
- repression, financial: China, 49–52, 116–118, 122–127; Japan, 32–34, 143, 217; Korea, 32–34, 275, 282; overview, 32–34
- Republic of Korea (South Korea), 12–13
- repurchase agreements (repos): China, 73–74; securitization, 327–328
- repurchase agreements (RPs), Korea, 234
- required reserve ratio, China. *See* RRR
- return on assets. *See* ROA
- return on equity. *See* ROE
- RID (real interest rate): China, 28, 59, 98, 122–123; Japan, 28; Korea, 28; US, correlation between domestic investment and, 307

- risk aversion, factor in Japan's presence in international markets, 203–204
- risk-weighted assets (RWA), 310
- ROA (return on assets): China, 67; Japan, 212–213; Korea, 238, 281
- ROE (return on equity): China, 67; forward-looking provisioning, 335–336; forward-looking provisioning and, 335; Japan, 212–213; Korea, 238
- Roh Moo Hyun government, 229
- RPs (repurchase agreements), Korea, 234
- RRR (required reserve ratio), China, 93; aggregate financial repression index, 123; monetary policy, 95; PBOC, 49
- RWA (risk-weighted assets), 310
- SAFE (State Administration of Foreign Exchange), 90, 112–113, 135–136
- Samhwa Mutual Savings Bank, 272
- samurai (yen-denominated) bonds, 196–197
- SARS (severe acute respiratory syndrome), 109
- savings bank crisis, Korea, 268–273
- savings glut hypothesis, global imbalances, 329, 331
- SDR (special drawing right) basket, IMF, 130
- securities firms, Japan, 165–166; Daiwa Securities, 165; Mizuho Securities, 165; Nikko Securities, 165; Nomura Securities, 165, 201, 202, 205; Yamaichi Securities, 165
- securitization, 326–332; demand pull perspective, 329; “hot potato” hypothesis, 327–328; leveraging to tipping point, 327–328; mortgage lending in the United States, 330; supply push perspective, 329–330
- security industry, China, 101–102
- segregation-by-business regulatory model, 99
- severe acute respiratory syndrome (SARS), 109
- SEZs (Special Economic Zones), China, 71
- shadow banking system, 6–7
- Shanghai Futures Exchange (SHFE), 85
- Shanghai interbank offered rate (Shibor), 74, 97, 115–116
- Shanghai Stock Exchange (SSE), 73, 77
- shareholders: China, 26, 79; Japan, 26, 193, 213–217; Korea, 26. *See also* banking; foreign investors; investments
- Shenzhen Stock Exchange (SZSE), 77
- SHFE (Shanghai Futures Exchange), 85
- Shibor (Shanghai interbank offered rate), 74, 97, 115–116
- shogun (foreign currency) bonds, 196–197
- SIFIs (systemically important financial institutions), 332
- Sino-foreign fund management joint venture, 89
- Sino-foreign securities joint venture, 89
- SIPF (China Securities Investor Protection Fund Corporation), 102
- small-and-medium-enterprises (SMEs): China, 69, 77, 128; Korea, 279
- SOCBs (state-owned commercial banks), China, 58, 60, 128
- SOEs (state-owned enterprises), China, 62–63, 120–121

- sokaiya* (thugs), 213–214
- South Korea (Republic of Korea), 12–13
- sovereign debt crisis, 322, 326
- Spain: current account balance as percent of GDP, 326; debt to GDP ratios, 323; forward-looking provisioning, 335–336; government budget balance, 322
- SPCs (special purpose companies), Korea, 271
- special drawing right (SDR) basket, IMF, 130
- Special Economic Zones (SEZs), China, 71
- special purpose companies (SPCs), Korea, 271
- special purpose vehicles (SPVs), 327
- SSE (Shanghai Stock Exchange), 73, 77
- S shares, Chinese equity division, 83
- stability, financial: China, 59, 62, 105, 121, 126; Japan, 38–39; Korea, 241, 288–290
- Standard Chartered Bank Korea Ltd, 245
- STAQ (National Securities Trading Automated Quotation System), 73–74
- start-up firms, Japan, 168–174; creating, 171–174; Hercules, 170; JASDAQ, 169–171; Mothers exchange, 170–171; overview, 168–169; venture capital funds, 169
- State Administration of Foreign Exchange (SAFE), 90, 112–113, 135–136
- state-owned commercial banks (SOCBs), China, 58, 60, 128
- state-owned enterprises (SOEs), China, 62–63, 120–121
- Stiglitz effect, 45, 121, 126–127
- stock index futures, derivatives market (China), 87–88
- stock markets: China, regulation of, 78–80; Japan, Bubble era, 149–151; Korea, 234–235; overview, 28–29
- ST stocks, China, 79
- stylized credit system, 310
- subprime housing mortgage markets, role in global financial crisis, 6–7
- supervisory system, China, 103–104
- supply push perspective, securitization, 329–330, 331–332
- surpluses. *See* current-account surpluses
- systemically important financial institutions (SIFIs), 332
- SZSE (Shenzhen Stock Exchange), 77
- Takenaka, Heizo, 182
- TFP (total factor productivity), Korea, 280
- Theil's L index, 285–286
- thugs (*sokaiya*), 213–214
- TIP (Treasury Inflation-Protected) securities, Korea, 235
- Tokyo as international financial center, 190–206; attracting foreign investment, 190–194; global presence of financial institutions, 199–202; supplier of capital, 194–199
- Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), 166–167, 198–199
- “too-big-to-fail” banks, Japan, 156
- total factor productivity (TFP), Korea, 280
- trade balance, China, 108
- treasury bonds: China, 63, 75, 95–96; Korea, 95–96
- Treasury Inflation-Protected (TIP) securities, Korea, 235

- Trust and Investment Corporation of Shenyang, 76
- trust banks, Japan, 157
- TSE (Tokyo Stock Exchange), 166–167, 198–199
- twin crisis: eurozone, 324, 326; Korea, 314–319
- UCC (urban credit cooperative), China, 69
- United States: Corruption Perception Index, 10; Ease of doing business ranking, 10; Economic freedom ranking, 10; foreign asset ownership, 194–195; governance indicators, 10; incremental capital-output ratio based on net fixed nonresidential investment, 210; versus Japan in distribution of household financial assets, 174; liabilities owed to foreigners, 192; private sector depreciation as share of total private sector fixed capital, 210; ratio of fixed nonresidential investment to GDP, 208–210; ratio of gross fixed investment to GDP, 209; role in global financial crisis, 6–7, 326–332
- unremunerated reserve requirements (URR), 340–342
- urban credit cooperative (UCC), China, 69
- URR (unremunerated reserve requirements), 340–342
- US-Japan Security Treaty of 1952, 12
- venture capital industry, Japan, 169
- warrants, derivatives market (China), 88
- wealth distribution, Korea, 284–286, 288
- window guidance, China, 49, 93, 94
- won: won-dollar exchange market, 256, 260–261; yen-won swap line, 260
- World Trade Organization (WTO), China's entry into, 65, 71, 88, 106–107
- Yamaichi Securities, 165
- yen: change from fixed exchange rate to floating exchange rate, 146; depreciation of, effect on Korean exports, 248; euro-yen bond market, 197–198; samurai bonds, 196–197; strengthening of, effect on economic growth in Korea, 247; yen-won swap line, 260
- yen-denominated (samurai) bonds, 196–197
- yuan: appreciating, 107–109; dual-track currency system, 47, 104, 105; foreign exchange swap transactions, 86; yuan-denominated assets, 130
- zaiteku (*zaimu tekunorojii*), 320–321
- Zhengzhou Commodity Exchange (ZCE), 85